
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/4/2017

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Sophie Brittany Irena Rybak100 50.68 2.6638



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CCKC 11/4/2017

133

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 70.07 1.8981



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/4/2017

133

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 69.68 1.9087



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/4/2017

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 65.21 2.0702



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/4/2017

136

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 39.48 3.4448

20049 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 48.93 2.7795

20050 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 48.05 2.8304



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/4/2017

136

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer100 36.28 3.7486

24011 Yama Saluki Christine Klein NQ 75.17 1.8092



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/4/2017

140

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ 59.93 2.3361

8016 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 69.57 2.0124



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/4/2017

140

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ NT

12011 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 11/4/2017

144

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 57.3 2.5131



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 11/4/2017

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 37.07 3.9655

20039 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 50.24 2.926

20042 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 57.53 2.5552

20044 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 66.33 2.2162

20040 Mochi Golden Retriever Lauren Carvalho NQ 66.63 2.2062

20046 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 70.16 2.0952

20045 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 75.31 1.9519



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/4/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 65.46 2.3220



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCKC 11/4/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 75.86 2.0037



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

CCKC 11/4/2017

154

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 65.04 2.3678



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

56

CCKC 11/4/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 46.17 3.4438

20007 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 48.95 3.2482

20005 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash NQ 51.9 3.0636

20001 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 52.32 3.039

20002 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 57.21 2.7792

20006 Myles Golden Retriever Holly Stevenson NQ 65.31 2.4345

20003 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 67.02 2.3724



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 11/4/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 56.43 2.8177

24001 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 79.65 1.9962



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/4/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 39.52 3.8462

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 45.4 3.3480

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 50.32 3.0207

8003 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 53.42 2.8454

8008 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 63.61 2.3896

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 44.92 3.3838



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCKC 11/4/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.66 3.4035

12005 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 44.9 3.3853

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 45.63 3.3311

12003 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 47.29 3.2142

12002 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 52.89 2.8739



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

CCKC 11/4/2017

154

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 39.15 3.9336

16007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 40.05 3.8452

16009 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 40.43 3.8091

16004 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 45.81 3.3617

16010 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 45.88 3.3566

16006 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 48.89 3.1499

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 42.94 3.5864

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 49.75 3.0955

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 52.24 2.9479

16005 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 56.34 2.7334

16013 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 65.8 2.3404



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

56

CCKC 11/4/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 38.1 4.1732

20017 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 42.91 3.7054

20019 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 46.12 3.4475

20016 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 47.73 3.3312

20018 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 50.13 3.1718

20025 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 54.42 2.9217

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 39.68 4.0071

20014 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 44.82 3.5475

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 44.89 3.542

20021 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 46.72 3.4033

20010 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 51.1 3.1115

20011 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 54.23 2.932

20009 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 58 2.7414

20012 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 62 2.5645

20022 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 64.69 2.4579



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 11/4/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 47.31 3.3608

24003 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 51.07 3.1134

24007 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ NT

24008 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 45.69 3.48

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 53.52 2.9709

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 55.9 2.8444

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 64.56 2.4628



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CCKC 11/4/2017

133

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra100 56.17 2.3678



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/4/2017

136

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Echo Golden Retriever Ariel Wright100 52.84 2.5738



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/4/2017

136

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern100 53.87 2.5246

20054 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/4/2017

140

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Keeva Cardigan Welsh Corgi Patricia Lalli100 48.75 2.8718

8019 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 68.07 2.0567



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/4/2017

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti87 69.81 2.1057



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/4/2017

147

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 54.05 2.7197

20048 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 59.45 2.4727



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/4/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop100 49.9 3.0461

8010 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 77.55 1.9600



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/4/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 54.87 2.8978

20028 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 60.55 2.6259



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/4/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 49.67 3.0602

4003 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 62.32 2.4390



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/4/2017

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 47.97 3.1686

8013 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 53.4 2.8464

8015 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 66.99 2.269

8014 Molly All American Regina Libby NQ 52.16 2.9141

8011 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.45 2.3584



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/4/2017

154

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 55.52 2.7738

12009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 48.9 3.1493

12008 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 55.78 2.7608



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CCKC 11/4/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 43.08 3.6908

16018 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 50.82 3.1287

16019 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 51.26 3.1018

16015 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 57.28 2.7758

16017 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ NT

16014 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 56.04 2.8373



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/4/2017

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 52.62 3.0217

20036 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 54.37 2.9244

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20031 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20032 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ NT

20030 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 49.14 3.2357

20035 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 50.53 3.1466

20034 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 56.15 2.8317

20037 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 69.52 2.2871



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CCKC 11/4/2017

97

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Sophie Brittany Irena Rybak100 32.24 3.0087



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/4/2017

100

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Rhett All American Shay Hunt95 32.57 3.0703

8016 Remy Australian Terrier Alice Williams NQ 38.45 2.6008

8023 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc NQ 59.16 1.6903



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CCKC 11/4/2017

97

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 37.71 2.5723



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CCKC 11/4/2017

103

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney95 22.05 4.6712

20042 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles95 30.46 3.3815

20055 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara90 27.25 3.7798

20050 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 22.02 4.6776



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 11/4/2017

103

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 29.39 3.5046

24011 Yama Saluki Christine Klein NQ 49.71 2.0720



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 11/4/2017

123

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ 54.34 2.2635

12012 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 59.91 2.0531



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/4/2017

126

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Holly Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cheryl Grabauskas87 43.16 2.9194



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 11/4/2017

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 27.85 4.632

20046 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps95 34.58 3.7305

20003 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ NT

20043 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 25.45 5.0688

20044 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 26.32 4.9012

20004 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 28.99 4.4498

20040 Mochi Golden Retriever Lauren Carvalho NQ 33.89 3.8064

20045 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 40.85 3.1579



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/4/2017

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 55.3 2.3327



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/4/2017

134

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau NQ NT

8003 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 35.89 3.7336



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 11/4/2017

134

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12011 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 60.59 2.2116



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/4/2017

139

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Griffin Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 31.8 4.3711

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 37.43 3.7136



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 11/4/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 33.62 4.2534

20007 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 35.01 4.0845

20001 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 37.46 3.8174

20039 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 39.19 3.6489



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/4/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 31.53 4.5354



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/4/2017

134

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 25.48 5.2590

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 26.55 5.0471

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 28.01 4.7840

8002 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 34.69 3.8628

8017 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 49.4 2.7126

8008 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 65.87 2.0343



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 11/4/2017

134

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 28.38 4.7216

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 28.63 4.6804

12003 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 33.3 4.0240

12002 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ NT

12005 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 30.83 4.3464



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/4/2017

139

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 26.83 5.1808

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 27.93 4.9767

16007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 28.24 4.9221

16010 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 30.42 4.5694

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 30.61 4.541

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 31.11 4.4680

16006 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 31.54 4.4071

16004 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 32.54 4.2717

16008 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 26.3 5.2852

16009 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 29.21 4.7586

16005 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 46.58 2.9841



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 11/4/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 29.21 4.8956

20018 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 29.66 4.8213

20014 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 30.62 4.6702

20016 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 31.43 4.5498

20012 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 34.38 4.1594

20011 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 34.84 4.1045

20025 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 38.49 3.7153

20020 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 25.91 5.5191

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 25.94 5.5127

20009 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 30.88 4.6308

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 36.38 3.9307

20019 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 37.18 3.8462

20010 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 41.07 3.4819

20021 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 45.96 3.1114



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/4/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 28.91 4.9464

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 36.68 3.8986

24008 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 27.58 5.1849

24007 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 30.05 4.7587

24001 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 30.46 4.6947

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 33.35 4.2879

24003 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 34.68 4.1234

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 49.49 2.8895



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/4/2017

100

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra100 31.54 3.1706

8022 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/4/2017

103

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Echo Golden Retriever Ariel Wright90 32.14 3.2047



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/4/2017

103

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern100 34.88 2.953

20054 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 62.7 1.6427



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 11/4/2017

123

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Keeva Cardigan Welsh Corgi Patricia Lalli NQ 39.13 3.1434

8019 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 42.56 2.8900



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/4/2017

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Berkley Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 36.1 3.5734



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 11/4/2017

134

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra88 50.2 2.6693



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/4/2017

139

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 31.58 4.4015



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/4/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 36.09 3.9623

16023 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 57.3 2.4956



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/4/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 33.81 4.2295

20048 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 50.85 2.8122



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CCKC 11/4/2017

134

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 27.3 4.9084

4002 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 30.83 4.3464

4001 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 33.19 4.0374

4003 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 46.86 2.8596



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 11/4/2017

134

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 32.08 4.1771

8013 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 37.88 3.5375

8011 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 41.36 3.2398

8009 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 34.08 3.9319

8015 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 51.1 2.6223



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/4/2017

139

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 28.43 4.8892

12007 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 35.39 3.9277



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 11/4/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 29.89 4.7842

16018 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 33.94 4.2133

16017 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 40.01 3.5741

16014 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 42.27 3.3830

16019 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ NT

16028 Ethan Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 28.35 5.0441

16015 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 36.03 3.9689



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/4/2017

143

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra CarlsonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 29.09 4.9158

20030 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa100 30.96 4.6189

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 33.82 4.2283

20036 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 36.9 3.8753

20027 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 31.6 4.5253

20035 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 32.2 4.441

20033 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 38.68 3.6970

20029 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 45.66 3.1318

20037 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 51.31 2.787



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

8023 Suzie Papillon Ren LeBlanc77 38.63

8020 Rhett All American Shay Hunt59 22.38



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

12012 Eddy Lowchen Christine Bartos NQ 38.53



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

16026 Noah Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor59 30.65

16027 Holly Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cheryl Grabauskas NQ 39.91



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20004 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson76 27.25

20050 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt66 28.25

20005 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash65 35.9

20055 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara60 30.73

20042 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles55 20.82

20046 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 38.68

20040 Mochi Golden Retriever Lauren Carvalho NQ 41.34

20044 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 25.18

20045 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 39.49

20056 Chip American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

8003 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird59 36.64

8017 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 47.27



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

12010 Trisha All American Ren LeBlanc NQ 40.27

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

16030 Brie Pyrenean Shepherd Regina Libby NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20014 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone70 32.22

20039 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins61 42.13

20003 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 37 



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

24005 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons76 26.6

24010 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 39.99



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 28.16

16003 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20023 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho69 30.55

20009 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins64 36.42

20043 Tavio Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 35.83

20018 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross NQ 31.23

20022 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg NQ 33.35



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 43.09



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

8007 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos80 36.11

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire71 35.14

8006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 31.28



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

12005 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting79 31.23

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt77 35.72

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 41.57



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

16011 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold79 35.29

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 32.01

16007 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 31.29

16004 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 42.53

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 31.46



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20010 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit78 31.88

20019 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona74 33.4

20020 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold72 32.26

20001 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 32.95

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 30.32



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

24009 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 32.46



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

8019 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ NT

8021 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20053 Surfer Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern53 36.27

20048 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 41.4



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

8010 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 42.85



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

16029 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav66 36.62



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20036 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt68 25.85

20054 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson60 38.56

20030 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa59 19.39



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

8009 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop79 30.45



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

12007 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

16014 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 34.28



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

4002 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

8012 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting80 32.7

8014 Molly All American Regina Libby61 35.97



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

16015 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav68 31.31

16020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 27.3



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2017

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Debra Carlson

YPS

20034 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns78 27.34

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT


